
East Central (11-9,7-9 GAC) -vs- Southeastern Okla. (11-11,8-8 GAC)
02/12/26 at Bloomer Sullivan Arena, Durant, OK

 
 

 
 
East Central 61

Southeastern Okla. 71

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 1,107
Site: Bloomer Sullivan Arena, Durant, OK

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
East Central 17 14 17 13 61
Southeastern Okla. 15 20 13 23 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Edelen,Katie * 33 10-19 0-2 6-7 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 0 26
03 Weiberg,Jayden * 39 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 9
30 Milwood,Natalie * 21 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 2 0 0 6
12 Burnett,Rylie * 40 2-12 0-4 0-0 0-7 7 3 3 1 1 1 4
00 Herman,Makenzy * 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 5 0 0 0 1 2
01 Fernandez,Eva 21 3-7 0-1 1-1 2-1 3 1 3 5 0 2 7
20 Dannefer,Claira 19 2-4 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 7
21 Havens,Tatum 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lavigne,Ella 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 3-13 10-12 13-25 38 16 11 14 1 4 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 3-13   23.1 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Warden,Kenzli * 40 7-13 1-4 2-4 1-7 8 2 2 2 0 3 17
15 Kilburn,Tori * 29 6-10 1-1 2-3 2-3 5 4 1 1 1 1 15
20 Espinosa,Mackenzie * 23 6-13 1-6 0-1 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 1 13
30 Allen,Katelynn * 33 3-7 2-5 2-3 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 10
03 Stinchcomb,Stevie * 32 1-7 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 1 4 1 1 2 7
12 Hyatt,Halli 15 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 5
13 Hawk,Akiera 28 0-4 0-2 4-4 2-0 2 3 3 1 1 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 6-22 15-20 9-21 30 14 13 7 3 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 2-5   40.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 25-56   44.6 % 6-22   27.3 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.
GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 09:39 2-0 V 2

09:26 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WARDEN,KENZLI
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,KATELYNN

MISS 3PTR by EDELEN,KATIE 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,KENZLI

08:46 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --

08:42 FOUL  by KILBURN,TORI
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KATIE 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
08:09 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KILBURN,TORI
GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 07:45 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by MILWOOD,NATALIE --

07:29 MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,KENZLI
REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --
MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,KENZLI
06:48 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN --
06:45 FOUL  by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE

GOOD 3PTR by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 06:25 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by BURNETT,RYLIE --

05:57 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KATIE 05:36
SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY 05:36
SUB OUT by MILWOOD,NATALIE 05:36
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,EVA 05:36
SUB IN by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 05:36

05:21 TURNOVER  by KILBURN,TORI
STEAL  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 05:21
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 05:20

05:06 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,KATELYNN
REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,EVA(in the paint) 04:45 9-7 V 2

04:24 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,EVA 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KATELYNN
03:42 MISS 3PTR by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE

-- REBOUND OFF by KILBURN,TORI
03:37 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by KILBURN,TORI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 03:13 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,EVA --

02:58 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by EDELEN,KATIE 02:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58

02:58 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KATELYNN
02:58 SUB IN by HYATT,HALLI
02:58 MISS FT by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 02:47 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,EVA --

02:28 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WARDEN,KENZLI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
01:47 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --



GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:40 16-13 V 3
01:40 FOUL  by HYATT,HALLI
01:40 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
01:40 SUB IN by HAWK,AKIERA

SUB OUT by EDELEN,KATIE 01:40
SUB IN by HAVENS,TATUM 01:40
GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,EVA 01:40 17-13 V 4

01:14 MISS JUMPER by HAWK,AKIERA
REBOUND DEF by DANNEFER,CLAIRA --

01:03 SUB OUT by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
01:03 SUB IN by ALLEN,KATELYNN

TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 00:52
00:39 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WARDEN,KENZLI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWK,AKIERA
MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,EVA 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KATELYNN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KATELYNN
10:00 SUB IN by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,EVA 10:00
SUB OUT by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 10:00
SUB OUT by HAVENS,TATUM 10:00
SUB IN by HERMAN,MAKENZY 10:00
SUB IN by EDELEN,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by MILWOOD,NATALIE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 09:50 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by MILWOOD,NATALIE --

09:50 FOUL  by KILBURN,TORI
09:50 SUB OUT by KILBURN,TORI
09:50 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE

MISS FT by EDELEN,KATIE 09:50
REBOUND OFF by MILWOOD,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
09:34 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --
GOOD JUMPER by MILWOOD,NATALIE 09:09 21-15 V 6

08:37 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HYATT,HALLI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE

FOUL  by HERMAN,MAKENZY 08:37
SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY 08:37
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,EVA 08:37

08:37 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by HYATT,HALLI
GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 08:11 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,EVA --

07:56 MISS LAYUP by HAWK,AKIERA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KATIE 07:48

07:48 STEAL  by WARDEN,KENZLI
07:31 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by MILWOOD,NATALIE 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,KENZLI
06:36 MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,KENZLI

-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
06:26 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by HAWK,AKIERA
GOOD JUMPER by MILWOOD,NATALIE 06:07 25-21 V 4



ASSIST  by BURNETT,RYLIE --
05:46 MISS JUMPER by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,EVA(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
05:17 TURNOVER  by WARDEN,KENZLI

STEAL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 05:17
GOOD JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 04:56 27-21 V 6
FOUL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:41 SUB OUT by HYATT,HALLI
04:41 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
04:41 SUB IN by KILBURN,TORI
04:41 SUB IN by ALLEN,KATELYNN

SUB OUT by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 04:41
SUB OUT by EDELEN,KATIE 04:41
SUB OUT by MILWOOD,NATALIE 04:41
SUB IN by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 04:41
SUB IN by HAVENS,TATUM 04:41
SUB IN by LAVIGNE,ELLA 04:41

04:37 MISS JUMPER by KILBURN,TORI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 04:23
REBOUND OFF by HAVENS,TATUM --
MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,RYLIE 04:15
REBOUND OFF by LAVIGNE,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by LAVIGNE,ELLA(in the paint) 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KILBURN,TORI
04:03 27-24 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by KILBURN,TORI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 03:32

03:32 STEAL  by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
03:21 27-26 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WARDEN,KENZLI(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAVENS,TATUM 03:21
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,EVA 03:21
SUB IN by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by WARDEN,KENZLI
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWK,AKIERA

03:05 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KILBURN,TORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:03
SUB OUT by HAVENS,TATUM 03:03
SUB IN by EDELEN,KATIE 03:03
GOOD LAYUP by DANNEFER,CLAIRA(in the paint) 02:40 29-28 V 1

02:22 29-30 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KILBURN,TORI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LAVIGNE,ELLA(in the paint) 01:55

01:55 BLOCK  by KILBURN,TORI
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 01:55
SUB OUT by LAVIGNE,ELLA 01:55
SUB IN by HERMAN,MAKENZY 01:55
SUB IN by MILWOOD,NATALIE 01:55

01:40 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KILBURN,TORI(in the paint)
FOUL  by MILWOOD,NATALIE 01:40

01:40 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by KILBURN,TORI
GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 01:13 31-33 H 2
FOUL  by HERMAN,MAKENZY 00:49

00:49 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by HAWK,AKIERA
00:49 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by HAWK,AKIERA
00:49 SUB OUT by KILBURN,TORI
00:49 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY 00:49



SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,EVA 00:49
TURNOVER  by MILWOOD,NATALIE 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by WARDEN,KENZLI
00:15 MISS 3PTR by WARDEN,KENZLI

REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 00:08

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.
10:00 SUB OUT by HAWK,AKIERA
10:00 SUB IN by KILBURN,TORI
09:47 31-37 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WARDEN,KENZLI

-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 09:19 33-37 H 4

09:19 FOUL  by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 09:19 34-37 H 3
FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 09:14

08:51 MISS 3PTR by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,EVA --

08:36 FOUL  by KILBURN,TORI
MISS LAYUP by MILWOOD,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:24

08:24 BLOCK  by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
REBOUND OFF by MILWOOD,NATALIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 08:19 37-37
ASSIST  by MILWOOD,NATALIE --

08:11 MISS 3PTR by WARDEN,KENZLI
REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 08:02 39-37 V 2

08:02 FOUL  by WARDEN,KENZLI
08:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:02
GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 08:02 40-37 V 3

07:53 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,KATELYNN(in the paint)
FOUL  by EDELEN,KATIE 07:53

07:53 40-40 GOOD FT by ALLEN,KATELYNN
MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 07:36
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,EVA --
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,EVA(in the paint) 07:31 42-40 V 2

07:20 42-43 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
-- ASSIST  by WARDEN,KENZLI

TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 06:57
06:57 STEAL  by KILBURN,TORI

06:50 42-45 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
TURNOVER  by BURNETT,RYLIE 06:28
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,EVA 06:28
SUB IN by HERMAN,MAKENZY 06:28

06:18 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --

05:56 FOUL  by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
05:56 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
05:56 SUB IN by HAWK,AKIERA

TURNOVER  by MILWOOD,NATALIE 05:47
05:47 STEAL  by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
05:40 MISS LAYUP by KILBURN,TORI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,RYLIE 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KATELYNN
05:18 FOUL  by WARDEN,KENZLI



05:18 TURNOVER  by WARDEN,KENZLI
SUB OUT by MILWOOD,NATALIE 05:18
SUB IN by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 05:18

04:56 FOUL  by HAWK,AKIERA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
GOOD FT by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 04:56 43-45 H 2
GOOD FT by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 04:56 44-45 H 1

04:44 MISS LAYUP by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BURNETT,RYLIE 04:44
REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,RYLIE 04:36
REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --
GOOD JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE 04:17 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by BURNETT,RYLIE --

03:55 MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,KENZLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 03:32 48-45 V 3

03:06 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,KATELYNN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWK,AKIERA

03:01 MISS 3PTR by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
REBOUND DEF by DANNEFER,CLAIRA --
MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,KENZLI
02:28 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,KATELYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by KILBURN,TORI
02:21 48-47 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KILBURN,TORI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 01:52
01:52 STEAL  by HAWK,AKIERA
01:37 MISS 3PTR by HAWK,AKIERA

REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN --
01:31 SUB OUT by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
01:31 SUB IN by HYATT,HALLI

SUB OUT by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 01:31
SUB IN by MILWOOD,NATALIE 01:31
MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,RYLIE 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KILBURN,TORI
00:50 MISS JUMPER by KILBURN,TORI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by EDELEN,KATIE 00:32
SUB OUT by EDELEN,KATIE 00:32
SUB IN by HAVENS,TATUM 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by ALLEN,KATELYNN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32 48-48 GOOD FT by ALLEN,KATELYNN
MISS LAYUP by MILWOOD,NATALIE(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 TURNOVER  by HAWK,AKIERA

STEAL  by HERMAN,MAKENZY 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.
SUB OUT by HAVENS,TATUM 10:00
SUB IN by EDELEN,KATIE 10:00
FOUL  by HERMAN,MAKENZY 09:47

09:47 48-49 H 1 GOOD FT by HAWK,AKIERA
09:47 48-50 H 2 GOOD FT by HAWK,AKIERA
09:32 FOUL  by KILBURN,TORI
09:32 SUB OUT by KILBURN,TORI
09:32 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 09:32 49-50 H 1



GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 09:32 50-50
09:08 50-53 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,KATELYNN

-- ASSIST  by HYATT,HALLI
GOOD JUMPER by MILWOOD,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:50 52-53 H 1
ASSIST  by EDELEN,KATIE --

08:35 52-56 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,KATELYNN
-- ASSIST  by WARDEN,KENZLI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:31
MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
08:07 MISS 3PTR by WARDEN,KENZLI

-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
07:57 52-58 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HYATT,HALLI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,KENZLI

07:25 52-60 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by HAWK,AKIERA

MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,MAKENZY 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KATELYNN

06:38 MISS 3PTR by HAWK,AKIERA
-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE

06:26 TURNOVER  by HYATT,HALLI
SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY 06:26
SUB OUT by EDELEN,KATIE 06:26
SUB OUT by MILWOOD,NATALIE 06:26
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,EVA 06:26
SUB IN by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 06:26
SUB IN by HAVENS,TATUM 06:26
MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,RYLIE 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KATELYNN
05:50 TURNOVER  by HYATT,HALLI

MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,RYLIE 05:25
REBOUND OFF by DANNEFER,CLAIRA --

05:20 FOUL  by HAWK,AKIERA
05:20 SUB OUT by HYATT,HALLI
05:20 SUB IN by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE

MISS FT by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 05:20 53-60 H 7
FOUL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 05:04

05:00 53-62 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WARDEN,KENZLI(in the paint)
FOUL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 05:00

05:00 MISS FT by WARDEN,KENZLI
REBOUND DEF by DANNEFER,CLAIRA --
MISS LAYUP by DANNEFER,CLAIRA(in the paint) 04:31
REBOUND OFF by HAVENS,TATUM --

04:30 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MACKENZIE
04:30 SUB IN by KILBURN,TORI

SUB OUT by HAVENS,TATUM 04:30
SUB IN by EDELEN,KATIE 04:30

04:22 FOUL  by HAWK,AKIERA
GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 04:22 54-62 H 8
GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 04:22 55-62 H 7

04:15 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,KATELYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by WARDEN,KENZLI

03:52 MISS JUMPER by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
REBOUND DEF by DANNEFER,CLAIRA --
MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,EVA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,KENZLI
03:15 TURNOVER  by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE

STEAL  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 03:15



GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:08 57-62 H 5
ASSIST  by WEIBERG,JAYDEN --
FOUL  by EDELEN,KATIE 02:51

02:51 57-63 H 6 GOOD FT by WARDEN,KENZLI
02:51 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by WARDEN,KENZLI

TURNOVER  by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 02:33
02:33 STEAL  by ALLEN,KATELYNN
02:07 57-66 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WARDEN,KENZLI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 01:49
01:49 BLOCK  by HAWK,AKIERA

REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,EVA --
01:48 FOUL  by ALLEN,KATELYNN

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,EVA 01:48
SUB IN by HERMAN,MAKENZY 01:48
TURNOVER  by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 01:47

01:47 STEAL  by WARDEN,KENZLI
01:19 MISS JUMPER by KILBURN,TORI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --
MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 01:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by EDELEN,KATIE 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,KENZLI
00:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 00:51
00:51 MISS FT by KILBURN,TORI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:51 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by KILBURN,TORI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:51
MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE 00:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,MAKENZY(in the paint) 00:33 59-67 H 8
FOUL  by HERMAN,MAKENZY 00:30

00:30 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
00:30 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:30
MISS 3PTR by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 00:25
REBOUND OFF by EDELEN,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by DANNEFER,CLAIRA(in the paint) 00:19
REBOUND OFF by DANNEFER,CLAIRA --
GOOD LAYUP by DANNEFER,CLAIRA(in the paint) 00:15 61-69 H 8
FOUL  by HERMAN,MAKENZY 00:14
SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY 00:14
SUB IN by LAVIGNE,ELLA 00:14

00:14 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE
00:14 61-71 H 10 GOOD FT by STINCHCOMB,STEVIE

MISS LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by KILBURN,TORI


